GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:400
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2013

QUALITY OF FOOD ITEMS
Gawali Patil Smt. Bhavana Pundlikrao ;Nagorao Shri Dudhgaonkar Ganeshrao

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Bureau of Indian Standards has submitted any draft to the Union Government with regard to quality of samples of food
items;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has expressed any reservations on the said draft; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the remedial steps taken in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF.
K.V. THOMAS)
(a):No, Madam.

(b) to (d) :Question Does not arise.
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